

## **GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KEONJHAR**

## OFFICE OF THE HOSTEL WARDEN MAA TARINI HALL OF RESIDENCE, G.C.E., KEONJHAR

Notice no (20) MTHR/24-08-2023

This is for information to all the ongoing 6th semester,4th and 2th semester (including lateral entry) students that the hostel admission to Maa Tarini Hall of Residence is scheduled as follows

3 <sup>rd</sup> semester	1/9/2023 and 2/9/2023
5 <sup>th</sup> semester	3/9/2023 and 4/9/2023
7 <sup>th</sup> semester	5/9/2023 and 6/9/2023

To secure your spot in the hostel, we kindly request that you deposit the hostel fee of Rs 47,500/- (Rupees Fortyseven thousand Five-hundred Only) online through the provided QR scan code. Once the payment has been made, please submit the payment proof along with your hostel admission form. For your convenience, the fee structure is attached below.

## HOSTEL SUPDT MAA TARIN



Sd/-

Hostel Warden

Maa Tarini hall of residence,

The students who will take admission to Maa tarini Hall of Residence for the session 2023-24 are required to pay the hostel fee of amount Rs 47,500/-( Rupees Forty-seven thousand Five-hundred only) at the time of admission.

## 1. HOSTEL FEES (PER STUDENT/YEAR)

Sl No	Head	Amount
1	Seat Rent	Rs. 6000/- per year
2	Establishment Fee	Rs. 3000/- per year
3	Electricity Bill	Rs. 3000/- per year
4	Development Fees	Rs. 500/- per year
5	Water Charges	Rs. 300/- per year
6	Fuel for DG	Rs. 500/- per year
7	Common Room Charges	Rs. 100/- per year
8	Caution Money (Refundable)	Rs. 1000/- per year
Total (Hostel Fees):		Rs. 14,400/- per year
	Mess Advance	Rs. 33,100/- per year
	Grand Total	Rs. 47,500/- per year

The increase in mess advance has been made in preparation for the upcoming mess tender, which will see a rise in mess fees. The balance of the mess will be adjusted and refunded.

Late payment of fees will be charged 500rs/day.

Sd/-

Hostel warden

Maa Tarini Hall of Residence

GCE, Keonjhar